



Katherine Weinstein Miller
Chief Probation Officer

To: Juvenile Probation Commission
Date: February 11, 2026
Re: Request for Approval of Contract Actions

The Juvenile Probation Department requests delegated authority from the Juvenile Probation Commission to approve the following contract actions:

Summary

Item	Action Requested	Term	Amount	Scope
Seneca Family of Agencies	Amendment 2	27-months (revised)	\$258,245 (revised)	Multisystemic Therapy Services Funded by FFPSA Certainty Grant (Federal)
Sharp Circle	Amendment 2	17-months (revised)	\$562,577 (revised)	Court Ordered Reentry Support Services Funded by OYCR LRP & JJRBG (State)
Sunset Youth Services	Amendment 1	17-months (revised)	\$567,000 (revised)	Court Ordered Reentry Support Services Funded by OYCR LRP & JJRBG (State)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

Details

Seneca Family of Agencies

JPD currently contracts with Seneca for multisystem therapy services for young people served by the department, as outlined in Contract ID 1000031986. The Juvenile Probation Commission approved the Initial Agreement on November 8, 2023, and Amendment 1 on September 11, 2024.

Amendment 2 extends the agreement's original 24-month term by 3 months for a revised term of 27-months and increases the original amount of \$243,108 by \$15,137 for a revised amount of \$258,245.

Sharp Circle

JPD currently contracts with Sharp Circle for reentry support services for young people exiting secure commitment at the Juvenile Justice Center, as outlined in Contract ID 1000035956. The Juvenile Probation Commission approved the Initial Agreement on April 9, 2025, and Amendment 1 on June 11, 2025.

Amendment 2 extends the agreement's original 12-month term by 5 months for a revised term of 17-months and increases the original amount of \$360,044 by \$202,533 for a revised amount of \$562,577.

Sunset Youth Services

JPD currently contracts with Sharp Circle for reentry support services for young people exiting secure commitment at the Juvenile Justice Center, as outlined in Contract ID 1000036163. The Juvenile Probation Commission approved the Initial Agreement on April 9, 2025.

Amendment 1 extends the agreement's original 12-month term by 5 months for a revised term of 17-months and increases the original amount of \$400,000 by \$167,000 for a revised amount of \$567,000.